Nagpur Shikshan Mandal's Shri Binzani City College Sakkardara Square, Umrer Road, Nagpur

## Shri Mohit Shah, President, Nagpur Shikshan Mandal, Nagpur



Nagpur Shikshan Mandal (NSM) has been in the process of imparting education since decades. Among the institutions under the aegis of Nagpur Shikshan Mandal, Shri Binzani City College is an institution educating the students exclusively in Arts & Commerce, up to Post Graduation and Research level. It is a co-educational college affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur.

The college was established on 17th July 1930. Through determined efforts of the management and staff of the college an environment of holistic development of its students is being continuously created and improved. Best of the education for all at affordable price is the aim of the college. The college has also made use of its

Sports infrastructure to the best of its ability and has created many players who have represented College at the University, State and National level in various tournaments. The College is awarded 'A' Grade with CGPA 3.01 by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Bengaluru. My best wishes to the college in all future endeavors in providing best of the education.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*